

- 1 QCK944-1
- 2 By Senator Orr
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 22-Mar-23

5



1 2 3 SJR COMMENDING NUCOR STEEL DECATUR AND DECATUR RELAY FOR 4 LIFE FOR BEING THE NUMBER ONE RELAY FOR LIFE EVENT FOR THE 5 AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY WORLDWIDE. 6 7 8 WHEREAS, highest congratulations are extended to 9 Decatur Relay for Life Team, led by Karen Woldahl and Jean 10 Hutto, which is the first Relay for Life Team to raise \$5 million dollars for cancer research; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Decatur Relay For Life raised \$627,820.12 in 13 2022, in their mission to assist cancer patients and fund crucial cancer research; and 14 15 WHEREAS, the Nucor Steel Decatur Team was recently recognized as the First Heritage Award Winning Team for 16 American Cancer Society; and 17 WHEREAS, the Nucor Steel Decatur Team raised \$455,000 18 19 for cancer research and treatment; and 20 WHEREAS, the members of the Decatur Relay For Life Team are inspirations to many in their communities and 21 22 beyond; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 23 24 HOUSES CONCURRING, That the Decatur Relay For Life Team is 25 highly congratulated for leading the nation as the most 26 successful Relay for Life event with the American cancer Society, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to the team 27 members, Nucor Steel Decatur, American Cancer Society staff, 28

## SJR13 INTRODUCED



- 29 Decatur Relay for Life participants, and volunteers with the
- 30 utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes for
- 31 continued happiness and success in all future endeavors.